
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

v.

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

Defendants/Appellants.

AL-HARAMAIN ISLAMIC
FOUNDATION, INC., et al.,

No. 06-36083
(Consolidated with
Nos. 06-17132/17137)GEORGE W. BUSH, President of the

United States, et al.,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

--------------)

NOTICE OF LODGING OF IN CAMERA, EX PARTE
CLASSIFIED BRIEF AND EXCERPTS OF RECORD

Pursuant to their motion filed herewith in this Court, Defendants- Appellants,

George W. Bush, President of the United States, et al., hereby notify the Court and

counsel that, on today's date, June 6, 2007, they are lodging with the Court Security

Officer copies ofthe Government's in camera, ex parte classified briefand classified

excerpts of record in the above-captioned matter.



Respectfully submitted,

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Solicitor General

GREGORY G. GARRE
Deputy Solicitor General

DARYL JOSEFFER
Assistant to the Solicitor

General

JUNE 2007

PETER D. KEISLER
Assistant Attorney General

DOUGLAS N. LETTER (jj~uta .
THOMAS M. BONDY 1t~}t ex·
ANTHONY A. YANG

Attorneys, Appellate Staff
Civil Division, Room 7513
U.S. Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
Telephone: (202) 514-3602
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6th day of June, 2007, I dispatched the foregoing

notice to the following by Federal Express and electronic mail:

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellees:

- via Federal Express & electronic mail:

Lisa R. Jaskol, Esq.
15760 Ventura Boulevard, 18th Floor
Encino, CA 91436
ljaskol@horvitzlevy.com

~ via electronic mail only:

Jon B. Eisenberg, Esq. (jon@eandhlaw.com)
Steven Goldberg, Esq. ( goldberg@goldbergmechanic.com )
Thomas H. Nelson, Esq. (nelson@thnelson.com)
Zaha S. Hassan, Esq. (zahahassan@comcast.net)
J. Ashlee Albies, Esq. ( ashlee@albieslaw.com )

Counsel for Intervenor (via Federal Express & electronic mail):

Charles F. Hinkle, Esq.
Emilie K. Edling, Esq.
Stoel Rives, LLP
900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97204
cfhinkle@stoel.com; ekedling@stoel.com

J~M, ~/
Th~mas M. Bondy I


